



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 189/2025**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Advocate

versus

SH. MAMCHAND DECEASED THR. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan & Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates
for R-45/DUSIB

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. On taking steps, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 44, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 19, 2025

vk