



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 189/2025

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

SH. MAMCHAND DECEASED THR. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Advocate
for Mr. J.K. Jain, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 to 44 (thr. vc)
(9811073458)

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi &
Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for
R-45/DUSIB

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondents are represented. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks positively.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/vk